LONDON



https://www.efilogistics.com/_files/ugd/d934fb_7d6e465d518349a19296767373a5ef8f.pdf

The following tariff refers to shipments of under 1000kgs and maximum dimensions 200x150x180cms, any shipments more than this will be quoted on an individual basis.
All rates are shown in GBP (£). Minimum charges are per exhibitor /shipment.

TRANSFER RATES EX PORT /AIRPORT TO EFI WAREHOUSE (Below Charges are Applicable Each Way) Excludes On-Site Handling *See Section on Next Page

From Arrival Port to Delivered EFI Warehouse * Price on application

Airfreight from Arrival Airport (LHR) to Delivered EFI Warehouse * £0.85 per kilo Minimum Charge £125
CUSTOMS CLEARANCE

Temporary Customs Clearance incl. 3 Tariff Headings £165 per entry

Permanent Customs Clearance incl. 3 Tariff Headings £165 per entry

Additional Tariff Headings over 3 £15 per Heading

ATA Carnet Customs Clearance £135

Temporary Import Bond Fee — covers a 3-month minimum period 5% of CIF Value Minimum Charge £225
EORI Intervention and assistance £95

Customs Examination £45 per Half Hour Minimum Charge Half Hour
Goods ex EU destinations — shipment handling fee if not cleared by EFI £45

Intervention / Out f Hours Fee £85

T1 document (export only) Subject to value Minimum Charge £125
Customs Presentation Fee (export only) £37




The following tariff refers to shipments of under 1000kgs and maximum dimensions 200x150x180cms, any shipments more than this will be quoted on an individual basis.

All rates are shown in GBP (£). Minimum charges are per exhibitor /shipment.

ADVANCE RECEIVING SERVICE

Receipt at EFI Advance Receiving Warehouse, Transfer to Exhibition Site FOT

£75.00 per cbm

Minimum Charge 2m/3

ON-SITE HANDLING SERVICES - Unload and Deliver Stand Area - 1m/3 = 300 kilos

Unload From Vehicle To Stand * per cubic meter or per piece whichever the greater

£35.00 per cbm

Minimum Charge 2m/3

Full load truck/ trailer stand material IF BOOKED BEFORE DEADLINE

£550 per truck/ trailer

Overtime: see notes

SECONDARY LIFTING - FOR POSITIONING ON STAND (This rate is NOT applicable to unloading) *See above

for this service

2.5T Forklift with Operator for Unpacking and Positioning

£75.00 per Half Hour

Minimum Charge 1 hour

Banksman /Rigger /Labour for Unpacking and Assistance with Positioning

£50.00 per Half Hour

Minimum Charge 1 Hour

5T Forklift with Operator for Unpacking and Positioning Duties *Must be booked in advance

Rates on Application

EMPTY CASE STORAGE - Removal, Storage and Return of Empty Packing Material. Full goods/ Accessible st

orage charged as ‘Priority’

Priority Service — Returned within 2 hours of Start of Operation

£75.00 per cbm

Minimum 2m/3

Standard Service — Returned after Priority Service

£55.00 per cbm

Minimum 2m/3




The following tariff refers to shipments of under 1000kgs and maximum dimensions 200x150x180cms, any shipments over this will be quoted on an individual basis.
All rates are shown in GBP (£). Minimum charges are per exhibitor /shipment.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL SHIPMENTS

Consignment Service Charge applicable per shipment / movement £45

Forwarder’s Liability Insurance fee charged per shipment £25

OVERTIME SURCHARGES - All rates in this Tariff are based on Standard Working Hours 0800 — 1700Hours Monday to Friday

Overtime surcharges before 0800 and after 1700 hours Monday to Friday Add 50% Surcharge
Saturday and Sunday 0800 to 1700 hours Add 25% Surcharge
Saturday and Sunday before 0800 and after 1700 hours, and National Holidays Add 100% Surcharge
Late Booking /Late Arrival

Shipments Booked After Order Deadline or On-Site Subject to 25% Surcharge
Shipments Arriving After the Published Deadlines Subject to 50% Surcharge

Warehouse Storage

Warehouse storage pre/ post arrival/ departure window as per shipping instructions £5 per cbm/per day Minimum Charge 2m/3




Separate Customs entries will be made for the following categories;

A. Temporary Import Iltems (items scheduled for re-export after the show)
B. Items to be imported on a permanent basis

C. ltems for Consumption at the show (literature, giveaways)

- All shipments charged per full cubic metre: volume will be rounded up to the next whole cubic metre
- Individual pieces not exceeding 1000 kilos or 200 x 150 x 180 cms - outside these dimensions rates on application
- Goods entered under our Customs Bond that are not exported immediately after the exhibition will be subject to additional charges
- Charges for extending the Customs Bond
- Goods under Temporary Import Bond must be re-exported after the event by EFI Logistics
- Late arrival fee for shipments not consigned correctly or arriving after our published deadlines — 50% on all charges
- All shipments inbound must arrive “PREPAID”
- Customs Bond Fee is based on shipment arriving and departing within 30 days IE arrives 15t Jan departs by 315t Jan, if the shipment goes over 30 days an additional bond fee is
applicable
** Goods on Pallets subject to space surcharge +25% on movement from to Warehouse to Show Site if they cannot be stacked on

The following charges are not included in rates above:

Airport terminal handling fees (import and export), Demurrage / Port-airport rent, Airline/ Port Storage, Customs Duties or Taxes — plus outlay fee, Handover Fees, AMS/ NES Fee’s for US
exports, Insurance, Security charges, Fuel surcharges, War risk surcharges, Freight charges to destination, Special Handling/ Hazardous goods handling, Waiting Time and any wood
packing quarantine charges.

We recommend that you have your goods fully insured against loss or damage for transit and the duration of the show. EFl is only covered for your goods under our BIFA 2021 Terms and
Conditions which is limited and may not provide the full cover you expect. We therefore recommend that you insure your goods fully or extend any cover you may currently have.

All invoices are payable on receipt. If you do not have an account with EFl we request credit card details to guarantee payment. On receipt of your invoice from EFI you can either pay
via bank transfer or request payment to be taken from your card. Late /on-site orders received after the order deadline carry a 25% late booking surcharge.

For existing EFI customers you will be invoiced in the usual way and payment is due on receipt of invoice. If you do not hold an account with EFl you must complete a credit card form as a
guarantee. You will be invoiced on completion of order. The invoice is payable on receipt — you may elect to have the credit card charged or pay by cheque or bank transfer at this time.
Please note there is a 3% charge for processing credit card payments outside UK only

All business of whatsoever nature shall solely be conducted in accordance with BIFA 2025 standard trading conditions. These conditions have clauses that may limit or exclude our liability.
Click here for a copy



https://www.bifa.org/media/4572433/bifa-stc-2021-england-edition.pdf
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